



November 15, 2024

ADDENDUM NUMBER: Three (3)

TITLE: (RFP) Market Test for Long-Term Firm Dispatchable Capacity and Energy Resources

JEA RFP NUMBER: 1411846048

RESPONSE DUE DATE: March 4, 2025

TIME DUE: 12:00 PM EST (noon)

**THIS ADDENDUM IS FOR THE PURPOSE OF MAKING THE FOLLOWING CHANGES OR CLARIFICATIONS:**

1. **The Solicitation Terms and Conditions with document labelled as 1411846048 Market Test for Long-Term Firm Dispatchable Capacity and Energy Resources RFP has been replaced in its entirety with 1411846048 Market Test for Long-Term Firm Dispatchable Capacity and Energy Resources RFP Solicitation - Addendum 3 to incorporate changes with regards to:**

- **Mandatory Pre-Response Meeting**

Mandatory Pre-Response Meeting via WebEx or Teleconference on December 2, 2024 at 1:30pm EST

Meeting URL: <https://jeameeting.webex.com/>

Meeting Number (Access Code): 2317 234 6279

Meeting Password: ZiA7n7mJ3kK

Dial In: +1-415-655-0001,,23172346279##

2. **"1411846048 Appendix E(i) - PPA Term Sheet – Blank" has been replaced in its entirety with "1411846048 Appendix E(i) - PPA Term Sheet - Addendum 3"**
3. **"1411846048 Appendix E(ii) - BTA Term Sheet – Blank" has been replaced in its entirety with "1411846048 Appendix E(ii) - BTA Term Sheet - Addendum 3"**
4. **"1411846048 Appendix D - Response Submission Form – Blank" has been replaced in its entirety with "1411846048 Appendix D - Response Submission Form - Addendum 3"**
5. **"1411846048 Appendix F - Respondent Questionnaire" has been replaced in its entirety with "1411846048 Appendix F - Respondent Questionnaire - Addendum 3" to incorporate changes with regards to:**
  - **Operations – Section 8**
  - **Interconnection and Deliverability – Section 4**
  - **GHG Rule Compliance – Section 6**
  - **Commercial Terms**